

Georgetown County, South Carolina

129 Screven Street, Suite 239 Post Office Drawer 421270 Georgetown, SC 29442-4200 (843) 545-3083 • Fax (843) 545-3500

E-Mail • <u>purch@gtcounty.org</u>
Website • <u>http://www.gtcounty.org</u>

ADDENDUM #2 [FINAL] TO SOLICITATION #20-058

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 20-058 ISSUE DATE: Wed., October 07, 2020

OPENING DATE: Wednesday, October 21, 2020 OPENING TIME: 3:00 PM (ET)

Pre-Bid Site Inspection: INDEPENDENT, On Own

PROCUREMENT FOR: South Island Landing Parking Lot Improvements

This addendum will amend <u>Bid #20-058</u>, <u>South Island Landing Parking Lot Improvements</u> originally issued on Wednesday, September 23, 2020. This clarification is being provided to all known and registered correspondents in response to questions received. All addenda and original bid documents are also available online at: <u>www.gtcounty.org</u>, select "Bid Opportunities" from the Quick Links section and "View Current Bid Solicitations."

Question 1: Engineered Electrical Solutions LLC has submitted a substitution request for

South Island Parking improvements Luminarire Fixture Schedule. Contact me

with any questions or concerns.

Response: The site lighting plan is not a part of the bid and is not listed in the Exhibit

Schedule H. As noted in Section 01100.1.02 Scope of Work, the contractor

shall only be responsible for "Coordination of Utility Relocation

(coordination with Santee Electric Cooperative)" and shall not be responsible

for the actual construction of the sight lighting. Therefore, the substitution

request is denied.

Question 2: Engineered Electrical Solutions LLC has submitted an RFI regarding South Island Parking Lot Improvements. Parking Lot Lights: Request mounting detail for parking lot light poles to ground, and parking lot light pole selection.

Response: The site lighting plan is not a part of the bid and is not listed in the Exhibit

Schedule H. As noted in Section 01100.1.02 Scope of Work, the contractor

shall only be responsible for "Coordination of Utility Relocation

(coordination with Santee Electric Cooperative)" and shall not be responsible

for the actual construction of the sight lighting.

Question 3: Engineered Electrical Solutions LLC has submitted an RFI regarding South Island

Parking Lot Improvements. Power For Parking Lot Lights: Request details on location of transformer for parking lot lights, and where any panels will need to

be added.

Response: The site lighting plan is not a part of the bid and is not listed in the Exhibit

Schedule H. As noted in Section 01100.1.02 Scope of Work, the contractor

shall only be responsible for "Coordination of Utility Relocation

(coordination with Santee Electric Cooperative)" and shall not be responsible

for the actual construction of the sight lighting.

[THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

SOLICITATION #20-058 South Island Landing Parking Lot Improvements Mandatory Submittal Form

To be returned with the final proposal submission to Georgetown County.

COMPANY NAME:		
0	Addendum #1 Received Date:	Initialed By:
0	Addendum #2 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #3 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #4 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #5 Received Date:	Initialed By:
	Addendum #6 Received Date:	Initialed By:

If your RFP submission has already been submitted, acknowledgment may be provided by e-mail to purch@gtcounty.org or fax to (843)545-3500.